DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST

MINUTES OF THE ITEM BY CIRCULATION ON 14-10-2020

APPROVAL FOR THE ANTICIPATED VARIATION

STATEMENT NO.4 FOR VARIATION IN TENDERED
QUANTITY IN PART A-SL. NO. 1. AND SL. NO 2 ON
ACCOUNT OF EXTENSION OF CONTRACT FOR FURTHER
PERIOD UP TO TWO MONTHS FOR THE WORK OF
“DREDGING IN THE NAVIGATIONAL CHANNEL &
ALONGSIDE CARGO BERTHS/OIL JETTIES AT KANDLA
PORT TRUST FOR THE YEAR 2017-20"

As circulated, the Trustees have accepted the Draft Resolution
proposed and resolved as under :

Resolved

@

(b)

(©)

Resolution No. 63
Dated : 23-10-2020

to approve as under:

To extend the existing dredging contract of “Dredging in the
Navigational Channel & Alongside Cargo Berths/Qil Jetties at
Kandla Port Trust for the year 2017-20” awarded to M/s Van
Oord India Pvt. Ltd. for period up to two months from
30/10/2020 or till commencement of dredging operation by
new contractor for the year 2020-23 at a cost of 18.07 Crores
which is 5.35% above the awarded cost of Rs 338.01 Crores
and 4.81% above the earlier approved cost of Rs 375.82
Crores (Board vide Resolution No. 15 dated 25/06/2020) is
hereby approved {Annexure — 08 (P:26-33)}.

To authorize Chairman for foreclose the contract at any time
when the new dredging tender is finalized and commencement
of dredging operations by the new contractor for the year
2020-23 on or before the extended period of two months.

Due to the urgency cited, the Board also confirmed the above
resolution.

Sd/-
Secretary
Deendayal Port Trust



